
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1620 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2021 

SETTING UP TAGORE CULTURAL COMPLEX IN ODISHA 

1620. SHRI SUJEET KUMAR:  

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether Government has taken any steps to set up Tagore Cultural Complex in
Odisha under Financial Assistance for Tagore Cultural Complexes(TCC) Scheme; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

MINISTER FOR CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION  

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

ANSWER 

(a) & (b) Proposals from State Governments/UTs/NGOs are received throughout
the year for setting up of Tagore Cultural Complexes (TCC). So far, no such proposal
is received from Odisha for financial assistance to set up TCC.
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